but where 
residential uses within the agricultural district boundaries obviously are not intended to coincide with such lot 
lines, centerlines, or section or sub-section lines, and are not designated by dimensions, such boundaries shall be 
deemed to be one hundred sixty-five (165) feet away from the nearest road or street right-of-way parallel to which 
they are drawn. The map is for reference only, parties should check with the Zoning Administrator to confirm the 
zoning on any particular parcel. 

Interpretation of District Boundaries